LR33

ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 33

Introduced by Pahls, 31.

WHEREAS, Dr. Vicki Kaspar started teaching English at Millard South High School in 1988 and became assistant principal in 1998; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Kaspar is remembered by students as a person who cared about their success and who went to great lengths to support them; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Kaspar was always open-minded and willing to listen, had a forgiving nature, and cared for students as if they were her own; and

WHEREAS, teachers, administrators, and staff remember Dr. Kaspar as a person who guided them but let them find their own way; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Kaspar promoted educational excellence at Millard South High School, devoted herself to serving students, and embodied the spirit of genuine caring for students; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Kaspar lost her life in the course of pursuing her calling; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Kaspar is survived by her husband, Ron, and her three sons, Ron Jr., John, and James.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature extends its sympathy and condolences to the family, friends, and coworkers of Dr. Vicki Kaspar and to her students and their parents.

LR33

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the family of Dr. Vicki Kaspar and to Millard South High School.